· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 125' East	API NO. 15- 009-246210000
Operator: License # 6039	2970 Feet from SVN (circle one) Line of Section
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	865 Feet from E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address R. R. 1, Box 183 B	
Addi ess	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Great Bend, KS 67530	Lease Name Doonan Well # 1
Canadia Cruda Oil I.P	Field Name Hood
L. D. Davis	Producing Formation Arbuckle
operator contact reliability	Elevation: Ground 1801' KB 1806'
Phone (316) 793-3051	Total Depth 987D
Contractor: Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Fee
License: 6039	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X
Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker	If yes, show depth set 5-27-97 = Fee
Designate Type of Completion  Wew Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from IT
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)  If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to W/ sx cmm  Drilling Fluid Management Plan A H / J J J J J J J J J J J J J J
Operator:	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebb
Well Name:	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date Old Total Depth  Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Siefkes SWD 13-22-12, Stafford County Operator Name Ellinwood Tank Service, Inc.
Commingled Docket No.  Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease Name Siefkes SWD License No. 4297
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Quarter Sec. 13 Twp. 22 S Rng. 12 E/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Stafford Docket No. CD#78345
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with th months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS LLs. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulga with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	ated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compli he best of my knowledge.
Signature L. D.  Title President Date 5	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $20^{-10}$ day of $19 - 97$ .	Coolegiet Consult Consider
Notary Public Bessel M. Dowlett	KCC SHD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other

BESSIE M. DeWERFF
BUT OF MANNE My Appl. Exp. 5-30-01

Date Commission Expires

5-20-01

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

(Specify)

I SSIE M. DOWERFF

act in the Line

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 1592

REMIT TO P.O. B				٠ حے			SERVI	CE POINT:	
RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 6760	65	٠,	ARI	CIMAI	a - 25,	21.63	•
	T	- Imrup	·1=	عدنشا	U IA L	OHVAL	1	l l	I van in waren
DATE 3-13-97	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE / 2	CALI	EDOUT	ON LOCAT	ION I	OB START	JOB FINISH
DAIL	10	. ,			Am		*	QUNTY	STATE
LEASE Donnon	WELL#		LOCATION DOIT.	nout	Rd+ Hor	To COPAST	Ra	Barton	H.S.
QLD OR NEW (Cir	rcle one)		•		28-45	4/5			
		<del></del>		<del></del> -					
CONTRACTOR	1.D.T.	Prilling	Rig #1		WNER	<u>.                                    </u>			<del>-</del>
TYPE OF JOB	Surf	<u> </u>	0100		1.		•	CEMENT	
HOLE SIZE		2 =/ T.D	. 310 W	<del></del> .	•			50 m	
CASING SIZE		🛭 🐓 DEI	PTH 308 #	, A	MOUNT OF	RDERED	195	36	7cc 27 7 gal
TUBING SIZE	•		PŢH			<del></del>			<del>`</del>
DRILL PIPE			PTH		<del></del> ,		·	<u> </u>	<del> </del>
TOOL	<u> </u>		PTH	<u>'</u>			,	,	
PRES. MAX 10			NIMUM		COMMON_	<del>,</del>		<u>@</u>	·
MEAS. LINE		7 3 AF SHO	DE JOINT		OZMIX _	<u> </u>	(	F7	` <u>{</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN		<u> 13 de .</u>	10 6 11		EL	•		@	
PERFS. 1	): <u>sploce</u>	ment	18.6 bsh		HLORIDE_	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	* V
		:		- <u>-</u> -	·		<del></del> ,`	@,	3.
-	EQU	JIPMENT	•	, –				- :	
•	2-		V	_	•	1	<del>~ · · · ·</del> ·	@	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER	K m	<u> </u>		a <u></u>		@:	` <u>.`</u>
# 120	HELPER	Du	100 50	 L	IANDLING_		<del></del> }	a	•
BULK TRUCK					MILEAGE		`	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DRIVER	,	4.				· · ·		
<b>BULK TRUCK</b>		*				. ,	1	· · · · · · · ·	
# 311	DRIVER	1600	n R.	<u></u> ; .	*	Frank Commence		TOTAL	, - <del>' - 7</del> 2
_			يون ارزي المراكبين المستعملة من المستعملة من المستعملة من المراكبين المراكبين المستعملة من المراكبين المستعملة ويون المراكبين المراكبين المستعملة المراكبين المراكبين المراكبين المراكبين المراكبين المراكبين المراكبين المر	yî Santaran			i art		
,	RE	MARKS:	1 min or south		11.103	Since Si	ERVICI	E	•
			many and	in I share pipel	"	ger de les este est	····	- i	· ' .
e. /-	- 1	11 /	1 A 2 3 3 4 4		EDTH OF I	OD 2	7 % /-	<del>/</del>	<u> </u>
		<i>^</i>	HA Rig MING			K CHARGE		<u> </u>	1 *
Mix I'm	-27 T	Adara.	The state of		XTRA FOO	_		 @	-
	1.2	and the second	Secretary of the second		MILEAGE		<del></del>	@ ·	- N , T
		<i>j.</i>		<del>, _</del>		3 woods			
- 1				<del></del> , -				@ 	<del></del>
	,		<u> </u>	<del>-</del> -	4 y 1			@ .	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•		فدء	<u> </u>	
· .	-			٠, -				TOTAL	•
CHARGE TO:	1.0.1	0.4/5				*** .	٠, .	TOTAL	
~ ``	X.:	•				• •	٠	*	•
STREET RA	1 3	cy 183	<i>-</i> B	·		FLOAT	<b>EQUIP</b>	MENT	1
CITY Mysad B.	го	יאידופ על	5. ZIP 675	<b>2</b> 02			•		
· CII I <u>- 719 3 24 /94 /</u>		.A.E.S. <u></u>	<u> </u>	<del></del> -			. (	ر. ب	<del></del>
	; 1,	\ /4//	1	. –	٠,		<del></del> .	@	
$A^{\prime}$	AK	You	1. Birt	, <u></u>	3.2			@ <sup></sup>	1
$\Lambda$		c. Ati		• '_	<u> </u>	•		@	
	1 11	21112	1/5/10	· _	<u> </u>	, •	(	@	
1/1	100	O.A.		•			• .	•	
1-11.	1 1/1 4	.17.	•	÷ .			• •	TOTAL	· ·
N	( P )			٠,١	1	-, · · ·		101112	
	•			•	*	•		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Ť	,		J	AX	1 1	<del></del>		
To Allied Cement				י	OTAL CHA	RGE			
			nenting equipment			<u> </u>			<del></del>
and furnish cemer				, . Ι	DISCOUNT -	·		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
			he above work was				-		•
			of owner agent or				•	•	4
			d the "TERMS AN	$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{v}}$			٠. چ		
CONDITIONS" I	isted on	the reverse	e side.	· •		•	**************************************	£ \	
,		/		•	, , , , ,	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	" =		7. 2.
SIGNATURE /	11-11	1.04	<u> </u>	_	•	,	•		* **
<del>_</del> _	1	i)	,	-		•			**

### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- —PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

TICKET CONTINUATION

**CUSTOMER COPY** 

No. 2/9079

2422.63

**CONTINUATION TOTAL** 

	TON ENERGY SERVICES			CUSTOMER	WELL			DATE	PAGE OF	-
FORM 1911 R-10 PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	T 6	CCOUNTING	L.D. DRILLING	DONN	A N	#1	03-23-97 UNIT	<u>  2   ;</u>	2
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC		DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY. U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	Γ
504-136		1		40/60 POZMIX W2% GEL	90	SKS		R 14	732	60
509-968	516.00158	1	5	SALT BLD 18%	800	LBS	1	15	1 <b>2</b> )0	100_
507-153	516.00161	1	_	CFR-3 BLD 75%	5.5	LBS	 	4 95	271	<sup>1</sup> 60_
		<u> </u>		LOADED ON TRK#52530-FRONT	1	1	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
				·		I	<u> </u>			 - <del> </del>
<u>504-136</u>		1		40/60 POZMIX W2% GEL	50	SKS	1	8 114	407	00
508-291	516.00337	1		GILSONITE BLD 5#/SK	250	LBS	 	140	100	100
507-153	515.00161	1		CFR-3 BLD .75%	31	LBS	ا ا	4 85	150	<sup>l</sup> 35
_509-968_	516,00158	1		SALT BLD 13%	450	LBS	<u> </u>	,15	67	50
				LOADED ON TRK#52530-BACK	<u> </u>	!	<u> </u>			т <u>Г</u>
	$\forall$					T				Ī
				·	\		l	l l		Ī
	9					l				Τ
	~									I
						T		_1_		i
							T	三		i
						1			ARE	<u> </u>
				٠		1 (		1-2		1
								- 1	<u>5</u>	<del></del>
						1	1	7, 1,	36	1
						1	<del>- 1</del>	cd :	÷	<u> </u>
						I	<u></u>	-	-	1
						,		i		 
						<u> </u>	1	1		ī
500-207		1		SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	16	2	1 35	218	70
500-306		1		MILEAGE CHARGE 13,519 LOADED MILES	TON MILES 337. 9	8 44	<del>2√26</del>	1 05	35,432	38

15,009. ١٤٠٢، ١٥٥٥٠ كا

HALLIBURTON 15.009.24621.0000 JOB SUMMARY 4239-1									TICKET # TICKET DATE 3-23-97							
								BDA/STATE COUNTY PINTOW								
MRITIO / CMR #								<del></del>								
C 85 OP COMPANY								CUSTOMED BED I BUDNE								
- Just 16, Fis.			L.D. L	) RI/ 1	IN	- IKC.				. D. Z	11/10	<u> </u>				
TICKET AMOUNT 4911.63	3	WELI	LTYPE 0/	•			API/UV	NI #	5009	7246	-21	/ 000	ပ			
WELL LOCATION SW C// SWW 200	13.	DEP	ARTMENT .	מש נמני	57		JOB PU	RPOSE C	ODE	35		DIC	AIAIC			
LEASE INELL DOON SH		SEC	/TWP/RNG	d - 2	20	5-12W	$\overline{/}$					<del>/ 1/ 1</del>	<del>JHV/A</del>			
HES EMP NAME/EMP //(EXPOSURE HO	<del></del>	HES EMP N				<del></del> _		POSUBE	HOURS) HRS	HES EMP I	NAME/EN	AP#/(EXPOSU	RE HOURS) !HRS			
2. Coursey		1. 2	1412124	<i>/</i>		K. BE.	- 012	57								
68500			# 4784			815	/3									
										<u> </u>						
HES UNIT NUMBERS F	NT MILES	HES	UNIT NUMBERS	P/T N	LLES T	HES UNIT I	UMBER	us	PVT MILES	HES	S UNIT N	UMBERS	R/T MILES			
	100	511		70	-	525			100	<del></del>						
				L_					<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
	_ Type: _ F <i>rom</i>	To			C	ALLED OUT		LOCAT		OB START	LED		MPLETED			
Packer Type	Set At			DATE	3	- 23	3	- 2	3	3-23	;	3- 2	-3			
	Press Total Dept			TIME	<u> </u>	400		70	ر د.	1200	_ د	13	<u>د د ج</u>			
TOOLS AND AC								W	ELL DATA				<del></del>			
TYPE AND SIZE	QTY	MA	KE			NEW/UŞED	WE	IGHT.	SIZĘ	FRO.	М	то	MAX ALLOW			
Float Coltar INSETE	7	How	rto	Casing		N	14		5/2	KB		3360				
Float Shoe FILL - UP				Liner												
Guide Shoe				Liner			<u> </u>									
Centralizers	3	/		Tbg/D.F		<del> </del>	<u> </u>		ļ	<u> </u>						
Bottom Plug	<del> </del> _	(		Tbg/D.F		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			- 37	<del>-</del> -	<del>3-77</del> 7				
Top Plug Head FILMUSE	<del>                                     </del>		<b>\</b>	Open H Perfora						336	, 0	3376	SHOTS/FT.			
Packer	<del>-                                    </del>		<del>/</del>	Perfora												
Other	!			Perfora												
MATER	IALS			HOUR	SON	LOCATION		PERA	TING HOU	RS	DE	SCRIPTIO	N OF JOB			
	sity		Lb/Gal	DATE		HOURS		DATE	HOU	<u> </u>						
Disp. Fluid Density Prop. Type Size _		Lb	_ Lb/Gai													
Prop. Type Size _		_ Լb					-									
Acid Type Gal Acid Type Gal		-% <u> </u>	<del>-\-</del>								-					
Surfactant Gai.		_ In			$\neg$											
									<u> </u>							
Gelling Agent Gal/Lb		_ lu		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			—∤ ¦						
Fric. Red Gal/Lb Breaker Gal/Lb	3	_ In _ In		TOTA	AL		<u> </u>	TOTAL								
Blocking Agent	Ga	VLb					HYDI	RAULIC	HORSEP	OWER						
Perfpac Balls	Qt	/· <b></b>	<del></del>	ORDER	RED		Avail. Used AVERAGE RATES IN BPM									
Other			[	TREAT	ED_			- C1			Ov	verall				
Other 3 gal. Mills	1/20	Z		FEET	1	4.54	CE	MENT	EFT IN PI		- SZ 12	T FLOI				
						T DATA		neas	<u> </u>							
STAGE SACKS CEMENT		LK/SKS				ADDITI						YIEL				
	90 4060 POR B 266EL 1816 SHLT, .1							- (0)	20.5	B 1100	<del></del>	~ /2				
50 40/40 Por B 740 Cet 18 6 5017								400	<u> </u>	6.50	<u> اسمار</u>	12 / 1 5	3 138			
			<del>- 13 (</del>	<del>, \.  </del>	<del>_ / ;</del>	i. repi							<del>-  </del>			
					<u></u>	MG11H11										
Circulating		_ Displac	rement Pilits	حداثا زرا		Preflu			. <u></u>	0	Ту	pe 20/10	17.15			
Breakdown		Maxim Frac G	um radient	1141	(3 <u>4)</u>	Load &			l - BBl l - BBl		Dis	d; BBI - Ga sp:/687- Ga	al 66-6			
AverageShut In: Instant		_ 5 Min _		5 Min		Ceme	nt Siu Volum	rr Ga	I BBI	20.3	₹ 77.					
Frac Aing #1		Frac Ring	#2			rac Ring #3				rac Ring (	4					
THE INFORMATION STA	ATED H	EREIN I	S CORRECT	CU	STOME	R'S REPRESENTAT	TIVE SIG	NATURE	<u>-</u> -							

LL H	ALLIE	3UR1	ON°			15.00	09.25	he 21.0	900	TICKET B	TICKET DATE
				OB	LO	G 4239-5	<u> </u>		·	2/12	
REGION No	th Ame	rica			NWA	COUNTRY	ga e e	ر ~ . بر ~ .		BDA/STATE	COUNTY
MBU ID / EMP #		y 6 y			EMPL	OYEE NAM	Æ .	Fat in	n 2 % t	PSL DEPARTMENT	
OCATION					СОМЕ	ANY,				CUSTOMER REP / PHONE	
		ſ			WEIT	TYPE	le- ' . ' . '	· , (1,	riji e is	ADI (1184) #	· · · · · ·
ICKÉT AMOUN	11/2	<u>'' + 6                                 </u>	<b>"</b> :				<u> </u>				to the Committee of the
VELL LOCATION	٧,		N 1			RTMENT				JOB PURPOSE CODE	- ORIGINAI
EASE/WELL	 	- / L .		_	SEC/	TWP/RN	G Jorgan			· ·	<del></del>
ES EMP NAME/E	MP#/(EXP	OSURE HO	DURS) HRS H	ES EN	AP NA	ME/EMP#/(	EXPOSURE	HOURS) HRS	HES EMP NAME	EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS	HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS)
				al .							
	· · · ·					a, c				15.7 3	<del></del>
										<del></del>	
CHART NO.	· TIME	PATE	VOLUME	PÜI	MPS	PRESS	6. (psl)	<del></del>	<u> </u>	JOB DESCRIPTION / D	GNADVO
ANN INU.	140	(BPM)	, (BBL)(GAL)	Tr	.c,	Tbg	Csg	11111	ens cu	JOB DESCRIPTION / R	EMARKS
	0700	<del>-</del>		├			<del></del>		CONT.		
	97-0			<del>                                     </del>	$\Box$					IDUN D.P.	
,											
- !		<u> </u>	 	<b>↓</b> _				<u> 27</u>	C HUN	5/2 ANSD	<u> سے ب</u>
-/	تتريم			╀╌					• •		
<del>/</del>	1015			┼	$\vdash$			FIRE	250 100	11 2 10 C 2 10 C	HEILT FLOHT IN HEIZEL ON 1-3-5
T				$\vdash$	<b> </b>				<u> </u>	Carrie Carrie	response to
``	1130							CH 52	W6 01	U RUTTOUT FO	DEOP BOLL HOLD
- 1				╁				5=1	CHS M	16 47 3360	DRUP Boll strul
<del>- /</del>			<del> </del>	├	$\vdash$			1310	120 NA	<u>v.c.</u>	<del></del>
<del>-/</del>	1200			┼─	<del>  -</del> -				Hooll 1	1 Hower 7	e PASTUC
<u> </u>		6	30	Į_	٢		3	. 12	111/	30 GBS CLIF	4521 120
<del></del>	ļ			┼-	├—		30	·	<del></del>		
<del>\</del>		<u>_(i)</u> _	0	┼-	$\vdash$		300			WINY COME	
<u> </u>					L'''			_		525 THIR PO	
1		6	28	Ľ			760	, <u>F</u>	720151	MITH CO	nant
<del> </del>			<u> </u>	<b>├</b>	┢				-11 -	ila.	
<del>\</del>			<del> </del>	╁╴	$\vdash$		<del> </del>		14011	DOWN -	RELEASE PLU
			[	†							Julia jeu
		8	0				ري ري		MIT	13250	
<del>- 1</del>			<del></del>	-	<del> </del>			<del></del>	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	2	<del></del>
<del>-  </del>		0_	65	┼-	+-		200		<u> </u>	WC FERMER	<u>/</u>
		5	76	†	T		4w	<del></del>	Slow	2416	
Ţ									`		
4			81.6	<del> </del>	—		100	0_2	CUC.	DOW IV	<del></del>
+			<del> </del>	┼─	╁	<del> </del>	<del>  -</del> -	F.9.	Jul Eil	SE - FLOHT	the same
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>	+	†	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>			- PLUMI	175001
				1				PL	116 21	IT HOLE WI	15 515 CENH 12
1					Γ.				•	,	
		ļ.—.	<u> </u>	↓_	10	-7 \-;	<del>                                     </del>		111511	411- Ril	ell ul
	177	<del>  ,</del>	<del> </del> -	┼-	12	<u>₹</u> ∀	1 FC 1	VII LOOI	-, 2	(1 h-1 1) 1	
	1330	۲ <u> </u>	<del> </del>	+-	1,17,1	0.0 S	11111	V58V3	100	omplet.	£
	<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>	+-	1.4		MIJU.		Lloud	3 2/20	TW -
	<u> </u>			1	1	<u> </u>	1		7.77.		226/11
	-										<del></del>

	,		CHARGE T		Λ	·_				C	ustoi	MER CO	PY	Ti	CKE.	T	
I H	ALLIBU	JRTON	ADDRESS	<i>D.</i>	DRIL	LIN	16, I	NC.					No.		219	079 -	[3
	<i>.</i>		OUTV CTA	re 3:0.000	15.009.	<u> ፲ዛ 6 ፲</u>	1.0000		•				÷ :	· !	<u> </u>	<u>=</u>	ــــــا ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
HALLIBURTON HAL-1906-P		ERVICES	CITY STAT	TE ZIP COD	بر برق بر <u>ن</u> ق بر	; <u>-</u>							17 to	. <u>.</u> P.	AGE	OF Z	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	5555	WELL/PROJECT NO		LEASE	NAN	137	SHAT	or J	STATE	CITY:OFFSI	HORE LOC	CATION	£ +	3-23-	77 S	SAME	=
= 2.×	1,	TICKET TYPE NITE	OGEN CO	NTRACTOR			IG NAME/NO		SHIPPED	DELIVERED	70	- 70		ORDER NO			
ਦੂੰ: 3ੂੰ3; }	-	SALES WELL TYPE	FNO!		GORY & S	JOB PURP	POSE		E.1.	WELL PERM		VIE	٤ ۽	WELL LOCATION		<del></del>	
4.	į.	01		0.	/- <u>\$</u>	035	Cust.	•	esc.					LAND		-205-12	?W
REFERRAL LOCATION	<u>f</u> _	INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS A	01	15009	ZUK Z	10000	7					<u>ו</u> נייף	: [ ]		ξ.	
PRICE:		/ REFERENCE/	ACCOUNT		F 5 F 7	<u> </u>	DESCRIPTION				1		į ,	E =UNIT	ŗ	AMOUNT	——— Г
000-117	PART N	OWREH	LOC ACCT	DF 12	IILEAGE /	11111	IT K	7		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	를 를	PRICE	2 44	200	<u>:</u> بداً <sup>ب</sup>
001-016	-		<del>`</del>		AM IN P	<del></del>						3360	<u> </u>	وروسور	ر ر <u>-</u> - ا ز ا	18119	
<del></del>	-		<del>-) </del>					M.				<del>-</del>	<del></del>	1273	٥٥	7343	+
030-016	-7			[.	TOP FL			MU			EM.	512	ימון.		اعن و	60	
018-303			<del>                                     </del>		PLAYI						991		<u> </u>	(-	00		104
_12A	825.				SUIDE					/	EM.		1.7.	121	60	121	0
ZUA	815.1		_}		INSER				18	/	الريرا		<u> </u>	131	00	131	0
27	815.1	19313	( -		FILL-			/			A.		ا و 	69	00	169	Ø
40=	5: 806.6	20022	1	1	CENTA	ML	726R			<u> </u>	EN.		1 =	60	100	180	01
	i i								d	ה	I		<u> </u>		1.	, u	ī
<u> </u>	₹	_		-	4 3	ë. n					T		·[ ,	ć ;	1-		<del></del>
Z	الث				2, -				7	<del>-</del>	!		<u>ी ।</u>	<u>.</u> .	7.	•	+
- <u>3</u> 0	<u> </u>	_		1 .	- : : .		•		T F		<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>	J-14 -	1:	Ė	<del></del>
LEGAL TERM	S. Custome	er hereby ac	knowledge	S SUB SU	IRFACE SAFETY V	ALVE WAS	JRN □PULLED	Пены	SURVE	Y	AGRE	E DECIDE	DIS D AGRE				<del></del>
and agrees to	tije terms	and condition	ons on th	e TYPE_LO		DEP		LINOI	OUR EQUIPMENT	PERFORMED	-	DEC.DE	AGHE	PAGE TO	TAL	2489	روا'
reverse side he to, PAYMEN					i r i	SPA	CERS	-	WE UNDERSTOOD	AND			, -	CONTINU	z . +	::	<del></del>
LIMITED WAR	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- t- v				MET YOUR NEEDS OUR SERVICE WA	s			<u>- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :</u>	72.00	#9N	2422	6
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU	USTOMER OR CUST	TOMER'S AGENT PRICES	OR TO	TYPE O	F EQUALIZING SL	JB CASI	ING PRESSURE		PERFORMED WITH WE OPERATED TH	E EQUIPMEN		_	<sup>1</sup>				<del> </del>
L. L.	) 2 )as	ju		TUBING	SIZE - TU	SING PRESS	SUAE   WELL DE	DTH	AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS				F   [	: =.	`	ē	1
DATE SIGNED	TII	ME SIGNED	A.M.	-	±	•			SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIE	D WITH OUF		_	=	SUB-TO		- <u>·</u>	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · ·	<u>τ</u>		P.M.	TOTE	ONNECTION	TYPE	VALVE			<u> </u>		<u> Пио</u>	<u>-</u>	APPLICABLE WILL BE AD	DDED	4911	/
l do don	not require IPC (Instru	Iment Protection).	Not offered	TERIALS	AND SERVIC	ESt"The	customer ber	ebý acko	CUSTOMER  OWIEGES TECEID				e lietod	ON INVOICE		7 //	_
CUSTOMER OR CUSTO	MER'S AGENT (PLE	ASE PRINT) C	USTOMER OR C	STOMER'S	AGENT (SIGNAT)	URE)	HALLISUR	RTON OPER	ATOMENGUER GOLL	MITV.	EMP #	EAN		BURTON PRO		To the series	₽= ÷
$= F \mathcal{V} \mathcal{V}$	14117	<u> </u>   X		<u>,                                    </u>	V co		per		- Gold	——————————————————————————————————————	<i>- 0.</i>		175	1.4	<u></u>	<u></u> =	_

## ORIGINAL

### DAILY DRILLING REPORT

OPERATOR: L. D. DRILLING, NIC. ..

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST: Kim Shoemaker

L. D. DRILLING, INC. Company Tools CONTRACTOR:

SPUD: March 13, 1997 4:45 P.M.

SURFACE: 8 5/8" Set @ 305' W/195 SX. 50/50 Poz 2% Gel, 3% cc - PD 12:00 midnight. Did

circ. Allied Cementing

DOONAN #1 LEASE:

125' E. SW SE NE

SEC. 10-20S-12W

ELEVATION: 1801' GR 1806' KB

PTD: 3400'

15-009-24621

305' WOC - will start at 9:00 A.M. 3-15 1520' Drilling Ahead 3-16 2310' 3-17 2980' 3-18 3200' Out W/DST 1 - Torc converter out. Rig shut down for repairs..... 3-19 3200' Shut down 3-20 3200' Shut down

3-21 3200' Will start up today.

3-22 3320'

3330' DST #2 3-23

3-24 3376' DST #3 3376' RTD

Set 5 1/2" production csg. @ 3360' (16' off bottom) W/140 sx. 40/60 Poz 2% Gel, .75% CFR3 18% Salt, 5# Gilsonite per sk. Plug down 1:30 PM March 23, 1997

Last report until completion.

DST #1 3130-3200 Lansing B-F zones

TIMES: 30-30-30-30

BLOW: 1st Open 1/2" blow 2nd open 1/4" blow

RECOVERY: 25' Drilling Mud /Free oil on tool

IFP: 56-47 FFP: 58-56 ISIP: 89 FSIP: 69

DST #2 3252-2220 Lansing H-K\_Zones

30-30-30-30 TIMES:

BLOW: 1st open 5 1/2" blow

2nd open 4 1/2" blow

RECOVERY: 95' gip, 30' SO&GCWM 5% oil, 47' SGCMW, 62' GCMW

FFP:123-ISIP:758 FSIP:647 IFP: 78-89

DST #3 3348-3376 Arbuckle

60-45-45-60 TIMES:

BLOW: 1st open 4 1/2" blow

2nd open 1" blow

RECOVERY: 80' gip, 30' CO 39° gravity,

114' HO&GCM 30% oil

ISIP:1046 FSIP:1052 IFP:45-56 FFP:89-89

#### SAMPLE TOPS:

Anhy.	590-610						
Heebner	2981	(-1175) +6 <sup>1</sup>					
Toronto		(-1195) +6'					
Douglas	3015	(-1209)					
Brown Lime	3101	(-1295)					
Lansing	3117	(-1311)					
Base K/C	3351	<b>(-</b> 1545)					
Arbuckle	3357	(-1551) +6'					